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FROM: Ms K. Gouwe, Tel: 066 290 0218, Email: Keatshotse.gouwe@treasury.gov.za

ADDENDUM 8

CONTRACT: RT29-2024 -THE APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR AUDIT AND
TOKEN IDENTIFIER (TID) CONVERSION OF EXISTING PREPAYMENT METERS AND THE
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, MANAGEMENT, AND MAINTENANCE OF SMART
METERING SOLUTION TO THE STATE FOR A PERIOD 1 JUNE 2024 TO 31 MAY 2027

Dear Stakeholders

Kindly note that the list of RT29-2024 participating institutions has been updated.

# PARTICIPATING CONTACT DETAILS SOLUTIONS PARTICIPATION
INSTITUTIONS APPROVED APPROVAL
DATE
1. | Buffalo City Contact person: David | All four (4) 24 July 2024
Metropolitan Gwabeni Categories
Municipality Tel: 043 705 9296
Email:

davidg@buffalocity.gov.za

2. | Ethekwini Contact person: Sbo Ncube | All four (4) | 24 July 2024
Municipality Tel: 031 322 7005 Categories
Email:

Sbo.Ncube@durban.gov.za

3. | Knysna Local Contact person: Tshegane | All four (4) | 24 July 2024
Municiplaity Ronny Mampane Categories
Tel: 044 302 6229
Cell: 060 998 6952
Email:

tmampana@knysna.gov.za

4. | Mandeni Local Contact person: Mukelani | All four (4) | 24 July2024
Municipality Bhudoza Categories
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PARTICIPATING CONTACT DETAILS SOLUTIONS PARTICIPATION
INSTITUTIONS APPROVED APPROVAL

DATE

Tel: 032 456 8291
Email:

mukelani.bhodoza@manden

l.gov.za
5. | Mangaung Contact person: Fundani | All four (4) | 24 July 2024
Metropolitan Molaba Categories
Municipality Tel: 051 411 3208
Cell: 072 726 8840
Email:

fundani.molaba@mangaung.

co.za
6. | Sekhukhune Contact person: Voster | All four (4) | 24 July 2024
District Masemola Categories
Municipality Tel: 013 262 7656
Email:

sekinfo@sekhukhune.co.za

7. | uMhlathuze Contact person: Thubelihle | All four (4) | 24 July 2024
Municipality Cele Categories
Tel: 035 907 5788
Email:

CeleTS@umhlathuze.gov.za

8. | Umsombomvu Contact person: Nasiphi | All four (4) | 01 July 2024
Local Municiplaity | Dyantyi Categories
Tel: 051 753 0040
Email:

nmndini@umhlathuze.co.za
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Tel: 014 590 3148

9. | Beaufort West Contact person: Bradley | All four (4) | 31 July 2024
Municipality Daman Categories
Tel: 023 414 7537
Email:
bradleyd@beaufortwestmun.
co.za
10.| Kai ! Garib Contact person: David | All four (4) | 31 July 2024
Municipality Brand Categories
Tel: 054 461 6700
Email:
brandd@kaigarib.gov.za
11.| Laingsburg Contact person: Keith | All four (4) | 31 July 2024
Municipality Gertse Categories
Tel: 023 551 1019
Email:
kigertse@laingsburg.gov.za
12.| Madibeng Local Contact person: Bunny | All four (4) | 31 July 2024
Municipality Sidell Categories
Tel: 012 318 9223
Email:
Bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.
za
13.| Rustenburg Local | Contact person: Madimetsa | All four (4) | 31 July 2024
Municipality Rapolai Categories
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Email:

mrapolai@rusternburg.gov.z

Local Municipality

Molefe
Tel: (058) 718 6634

Conversion of

prepayment meters

a
14.| Dikgatlong Contact person: Christian | One (1) Category: TID | 13 August 2024
Municipality Mokeng Conversion of
Tel: (053) 531 6500 prepayment meters
Email:
Chrismokeng@gmail.com
15.| Phokwane Local | Contact person: Ophelia | One (1) Category: TID | 13 August 2024
Municipality Sauli Conversion of
Tel: (053) 474 9700 prepayment meters
Email:
Sauli@phokwane.gov.za
16.| Umgeni Local Contact person: Banelisiwe | All four (4) | 13 August 2024
Municipality msomi Categories
Tel: (033) 239 9268
Email:
Banelisiwe.msomi@unmgeni
-gov.za
17.| Sol Plaajie Local | Contact person: Betty Nkoe | All four (4) | 27 August 2024
Municipality Tel: (053) 830 6172 Categories
Email:
BNkoe@solplaatje.org.za
18.| Maluti A Phofung | Contact person: Nkgaudise | One (1) Category: TID | 27 August 2024
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Email:

Nkgaudisem@map.fs.gov.za

Tel: (013) 253 7600

prepayment meters

19.| Ngwathe Local Contact person: Keneuwe | One (1) Category: TID | 10  September
L Lepasa .
Municipality Tel: (056) 816 2700 Conversion of | 2024
Email: prepayment meters
mmadmin@ngwathe.co.za
20.| Kwadukuza Local | Contact person: All four (4) | 10  September
Municipality S Rajcoomar Categories 2024
Tel: (032) 437 5087
Email:
SibusisoJ@kwadukuza.gov.
za
21.| Siyancuma Local | Contact person: One (1) Category: TID | 10  September
MunlClpallty Tel: (053) 291 1810 Conversion of | 2024
Email:
flippie.bloem@siyancuma.co prepayment meters
.za
22.| Khai-Ma Contact person: | One (1) Category: TID | 10  September
Municipality Amogelang Leteane Conversion of | 2024
Tel: (054) 933 0040
Email: prepayment meters
munman@khaima.gov.za
23.| Emakhazeni Contact person: Tshesane | One (1) Category: TID | 10  September
Local Municipality | Malope Conversion of | 2024
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Email:
Joas.madiope@emakhazeni.

gov.za

Tel: (015) 309 9246
Email: annahs@aglm.gov.za

prepayment meters

24.| Ngaka Modiri Contact person: GP | All four (4) | 12  September
Moroane .
Molema Tel: (018) 381 9400 Categories 2024
Municipality Email:
Moroaneg@nmmdm.gov.za
25.| Letsemeng Local | Contact person: Sithembile | One (1) Category: TID | 12  September
Municipality Tooi Conversion of | 2024
Tel: (053) 330 0221 prepayment meters
Email:
toois@letsemeng.gov.za
26.| Nelson Mandela | Contact person: Jackson | All four (4) | 12  September
Bay Municipality | Ngcelwane Categories 2024
Tel: (041) 392 4282
Email:
edee@mandelametro.gov.za
27.| Matjhabeng Local | Contact person: Mohorosi | One (1) Category: TID | 12  September
Municipality Tshosane Conversion of | 2024
Cel: (078) 655 2719
Email: prepayment meters
mohorosit@matjhabeng.co.z
a
28.| Greater Letaba | Contact person: Annah | One (1) Category: TID | 12  September
Local Municipality | Sesene Conversion of | 2024
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Linge.Nqubane@mbombela.
gov.za

29.| uThukela District | Contact person: | One (1) Category: TID | 23  September
Municipality Bongumusa Sithole Conversion of | 2024
Cel: (060) 679 23828
Email: prepayment meters
BSithole@uthukela.gov.za
30.| Harry Gwala | Contact person: Khulani | Two (2) Categories: | 23  September
District Mzimela Smart Electricity and | 2024
Municipality Cel: (039) 834 8700 )
Email: Water Meters, Audit of
MzimelaK@harrygwala.gov. | existing prepaid
za
- meters
31.| Hessequa Contact person: Gerard | All four (4) | 04 October 2024
Municipality Goliath Categories
Cel: (028) 713 7951
Email:
hpienaar@hessequa.gov.za
32.| Maukaligwa Local | Contact person: PJ | One (1) Category: TID | 04 October 2024
Municipality Nhlabathi Conversion of
Cel: (017) 801 3504
Email: prepayment meters
Pinhlabathi@msukaligwa.go
v.za
33.| City of Contact person: ND | All four (4) | 04 October 2024
Mbombela Sibanyoni Categories
Cel: (013) 759 9111
Email:
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34.| Maquassi Hills | Contact person: Tshepo | One (1) Category: TID | 04 October 2024
Local Municipality | Modibedi Conversion of
Cel: (018) 596 1068
Email: prepayment meters
rosinahm@maquassihills.org
35.| Zululand  district | Contact person: | All four (4) | 07 November
Municipality Thembinkosi Zulu Categories 2024
Cel: (035) 874 5500
Email:
tzulu@zululand.org.za
36.| Swellendam Contact person: Brandon | One (1) Category: | 07 November
Municipality Beyers Smart Electricity and | 2024
Cel: (028) 514 8500
Email: Water Meters
brandon@swellendam.gov.z
a
37.| Msunduzi Local | Contact person: Nkosinathi | All four (4) | 07 November
Municipality Dlamini Categories 2024
Cel: (033) 392 3968
Email:
Nkosinathi.Dlamini@msundu
zi.gov.za
38.| Bergrivier Local | Contact person: Shaun | All four (4) | 07 November
Municipality Wilschut Categories 2024
Cel: (022) 913 6000
Email:
wilschutS@Bergmun.org.za
39.| Winnie Contact person: Zuko Khala | One (1) Category: | 07 November
Madikizela- Cel: (039) 251 0230 Smart Electricity and | 2024
Mandela Local | Email:
Municipality Khalaz@mbizana.gov.za Water Meters
40.| Cederberg Contact person: J Maarman | All four (4) | 26 November
Municipality Cel: (027) 482 8000 Categories 2024
Email:
Jenniferm@cederbergraa
d.co.za
41.| Victor Khanye | Contact person: Thokozile | All four (4) | 26 November
Local Municipality | Mahlangu Categories 2024
Cel: (066) 307 0541
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Email:
Thokom@vdkim.gov.za
42.| Inxuba Yethemba | Contact person: | One (1) Category: TID | 11 November
Local Municipality | Lwandokazi Ntloko Conversion of | 2024
Cel: (083) 756 2016
Email: Lntloko@iym.qov.za | PrePayment meters
43.| JB Marks Local | Contact person: Boitshepo | One (1) Category: TID | 11 November
Municipality Sekolopo Conversion of | 2024
Cel: (018) 299 5487
Email: prepayment meters
bsekolopo@jbmarks.gov.za
44.) Kannaland Contact person: Naledi | All four (4) | 26 November
Municipality Ngeketo Categories 2024
Cel: (028) 551 8000
Email: Lntloko@iym.gov.za
45.| Kgatelopele Local | Contact person: Vuledzani | All four (4) | 26 November
Municipality Matcho Categories 2024

Cel: (053) 384 8600
Email:
supply.demand@kaqgatelopele

.gov.za

Kindly amend your records accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

il

MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

DATE: 26/11/24

Nkwama wa Tiko - Gwama la Muvhuso » Nasionale Tesourie « Lefapha la Bosetshaba la Matlotlo « uMnyango wezezimali - Litiko leTetimali taVelonkhe - Tirelo ya Matlotlo a Bosetshahaba

Tshebeletso ya Matlotlo a Naha - UMnyango weziMali - Isebe leNgxowa Mali yeLizwe

ﬁNationaITreasury | ’-:@TreasuryRSA



mailto:Thokom@vdklm.gov.za
mailto:Lntloko@iym.gov.za
mailto:bsekolopo@jbmarks.gov.za
mailto:supply.demand@kgatelopele.gov.za
mailto:supply.demand@kgatelopele.gov.za

		manthepeng.tshinavha@treasury.gov.za
	2024-11-26T15:01:07+0200
	Pretoria, South Africa
	Witnessing Manthepeng Elsie Tshinavha


	SH_FF_DATE_707617: 26/11/24
	



